

TIGER TESTING 4400 Post Oak Parkway, Suite 2140, Houston, TX 77027 Office: +1 800-971-3559

PRESS RELEASE

Tiger Testing Signs 1000 Person COVID-19 Molecular Testing Contract

HOUSTON, TX, USA – May 1, 2020 - Tiger Testing successfully completed phase one of a 1,000 person remote site Coronavirus (COVID-19) Molecular Testing contract today. Testing was performed on 358 plant employees over 3 shifts with minimal distraction to ongoing plant operations. "At a time when many companies are struggling to reopen or continue operations due to a lack of testing capacity, we are proud to execute and play a role in keeping Americans producing," said Colby Crenshaw, President - Tiger Testing.

About Tiger Testing

Tiger Testing is a world-class turnkey service provider offering COVID-19 testing solutions for large corporations. At Tiger Testing, we are able to offer your organization onsite workforce testing customized to match your unique needs. Our response teams can provide an array of best-in-class COVID-19 testing technologies, administered by clinical professionals, and processed in registered CLIA labs.

For more information:

Press Contact: Stephen Mouton, General Manager Stephen.Mouton@TigerRentals.com

For more information regarding COVID-19 Testing go to <u>www.tigerCOVIDtesting.com</u> or call 800.971.3559.